candidate for the position of Tax Assessor who will be interviewed by the Mayor.  President Matarazzo

reminded Ms. Reed that if no one is appointed to the position the Governor will make an appointment.

10. UPDATE OF DEEDS

As of October 21, 2022 four thousand nine hundred and five (4,905) deeds have been processed which

amount is approximately 900 less than last year at this time.

11. BOARD MEETING, THURSDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2022, AT 9:00 AM & ADDED/OMITTED HEARINGS AT 10:00

AM

Added/Omitted Tax Appeals will be heard by the full Tax Board.